



**SOLAR
INDUSTRIES
INDIA
LIMITED**

REGD.OFFICE : 11, ZADE LAYOUT,
BHARAT NAGAR,
NAGPUR - 440 033, (M.S.) INDIA.
PHONES : +91-712-2561000, 2560010
FAX : +91-712-2560202
e-mail : solar@solarexplosives.com

30th July, 2012

The Executive Director

Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra (E)
Mumbai.- 400051

Sub: Submission of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended on
30th June, 2012

Ref: Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement.

With Reference to above, please find enclosed herewith the "Un-Audited Financial Results" for the Quarter ended on 30th June, 2012.

This is for your information and record.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same.
Thanking You

Yours truly,
For Solar Industries India Limited


(Khushboo Pasari)
Company Secretary



NOTES :

- 1 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors meeting held on Monday, 30th July, 2012.
- 2 The Statutory Auditors have carried out a "Limited Review" of the results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2012.
- 3 Standalone Results as on 30.06.2012 are as under - Amount in Rupees

	Q1 Standalone Unaudited For the Quarter ended on 30.06.2012	Q1 Standalone Audited For the Quarter ended on 30.06.2011	Q1 Standalone Unaudited For the Quarter ended on 30.06.2012	Q1 Standalone Audited For the Year ended on 31.03.2012
	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)
Net Sales/Income from operations				
Profit Before tax	22573.04	20633.16	18722.46	72374.71
Profit After tax	2428.28	2176.42	2419.13	7817.88
Extraordinary Items	1938.96	1853.01	1345.3	6088.59
Profit After tax after Extraordinary Items	0	0	0	0
	1938.96	1853.01	1345.3	6088.59

- 4 Investor's Complaints outstanding at the beginning of the Quarter were Nil, Number of Complaints received and red during the Quarter were 5. Outstanding Number of Complaints at the end of the Quarter are Nil.
- 5 Previous period figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever considered necessary.
- 6 Consolidated results include the results of all Subsidiary Companies.
- 7 From the current quarter company opted to publish consolidated results only, however the standalone financial results parent Company for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2012 have been filed with the stock exchanges where the Company's shares are listed and will be available on Company's website: www.solargroup.com

Place : Nagpur
Date : 30.07.2012



FOR SOLAR INDUSTRIES INDIA LTD
(S.N. JINDAL)
CHAIRMAN

SOLAR INDUSTRIES INDIA LIMITED
SEGMENTWISE REVENUE, RESULTS AND CAPITAL EMPLOYED UNDER CLAUSE 41 OF LISTING AGREEMENT
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 TH JUNE, 2012 (Rs. In lacs)

PARTICULARS	SIL Stand alone	SIL Stand alone	SIL Stand alone	SIL Stand alone	SIL Consolidated	SIL Consolidated	SIL Consolidated	SIL Consolidated
	Unaudited For the Quarter ended on 30.06.2012	Audited For the Quarter ended on 31.12.2012	Unaudited For the Quarter ended on 30.06.2011	Audited For the Year ended on 31.03.2012	Unaudited For the Quarter ended on 30.06.12	Audited For the Quarter ended on 31.03.2012	Unaudited For the Quarter ended on 30.06.2011	Audited For the Year ended on 31.03.2012
1. Segment Revenue								
a. Explosives	19859.32	1530.10	16237.89	64012.80	261895	24656.83	20761.27	86678.3
b. Trading	2713.72	103.06	2484.57	8361.91	2732	1203.06	3450.09	9978.1
c. Other	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	596	11.84	46.38	101.1
Less: Intra segment revenue	22573.04	2033.16	18722.46	72374.71	288053	25871.73	24257.74	96757.5
Revenue from Sales & other Income and exchange	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	000	0.00	0.00	0.0
2. Segment Results	22573.04	2053.16	18722.46	72374.71	288053	25871.73	24257.74	96757.5
Profit/(loss) (before tax and interest from each segment)								
a. Explosives	2770.18	247.53	1896.25	7423.65	468.1	4239.95	3546.31	15305.7
b. Trading	46.00	(5.40)	17.64	6.42	4.0	(55.40)	44.46	26.3
c. Other	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	7.2	1.00	35.23	56.8
Total	2816.18	242.13	1913.89	7430.07	479.3	4185.55	3626.00	15388.8
Less:								
(i) Interest paid	917.38	72.46	251.37	2008.81	101.9	890.92	345.12	2357.5
(ii) Other non-allocable expenditure net off	(529.48)	(46.75)	(356.61)	(2496.72)	(60.9)	(611.20)	(638.29)	(2364.4)
Total Profit Before Tax	2428.28	216.42	2019.13	7917.98	435.3	3905.83	3919.17	15395.7
3. Capital Employed								
a. Explosives	18606.00	1673.04	12621.00	16750.04	4654.0	42101.63	30125.00	42101.63
b. Trading	0.00	3.00	0.00	0.00	0.0	0.00	0.00	0.00
c. Other	0.00	3.00	0.00	0.00	0.0	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total	18606.00	1679.04	12621.00	16750.04	4654.0	42101.63	30125.00	42101.63

